1) Question:  We just found your solicitations for …NS Newport on the NECO site.  We are very interested in your proposals.  The February 16th deadline is a bit problematic.  Any chance for an extension?

[bookmark: _GoBack]Response:  Original Solicitation was issued on Dec 18, 2015.  The response date remains the same at 16 February 2016.


2) Comment:  Reference was made to a possible Wind project at this location.

Response:  The current EA does not support a Wind Project at    
this Location.  


3) Question:  Do you have folks that have expressed interest?

Response:  This is a competitive solicitation and as such the requested information is solicitation sensitive and cannot be shared at this time. 

